
.• . 
•

. CITY COUNCIL MEETING 
~. JULY 5, 1984 

~/77 
· AWARD - ~.W'l..E 

. I It__, S1lU:lrr SltR\1 
~ t,l y mAIN m'IPIUJE-
' 

1 
~ .u r.E\TS. sra:xrcN 

I,,/ , r ,v STR.EI:.1 m 
~~ :_~ ~ ~ CllrfRAL AVE. 

I • 

. .. -·. 
-. ·, .... ·. 

:l: 

. . . . ~-

Assistant City 1\\mnger Glenn J)resented the following bids 
which had been received for ''rwbp 1 e Street S t onn Ora in 
IJll>rovcrrents, Stockton Street to Central Avenue": 

~~er and Associates $ 69,39'l.OO 

L. J. Dunrt e, Inc. $ 87,239.00 

Wayne Fregi en $ 93,589.00 

Claude C. Wood Corqlnny $ 96,458.00 

Pfister Excavating $101 • 134. 00 
····-·-·-··--· .. 

. . ~--

'. 

/' 



COUNCIL COMMUNICATION 

TO: 

FROH: 

DATE: 

City Counci 1 

City Hanager 

June 28, I 984 

SUBJECT: Haple Street Storm Drain Improvements 
Stockton Street to Central Avenue 

Project Data 

Approved in F.Y. Budget: 1983 
Fund: Federal REvenue Sharing 
Alrount Budgeted: $118,000 
Total Project Est in"'!te: $ 91 ,000 
Bid Opening Oat~ : June 2], 1984 

RECOMHENDE[) ACTION: That the City Counci I award the contract for the above r:>roject 
to tbWner & Associates in the arrount of $69-,395.00. 

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: This proje€t includes the installation of a new storm 
dratn tn Haple Street to rei ieve flooding on Central Avenue. In addition, under-
sized storm drains will be replaced on Washington Street from Haple Street to 
Redwood and in Central Avenue from Maple to Cherry Street. Curb, gutter, catch 
basin and curb return replacement, originally budgeted as part of this r:>roject 
is being deferred and will be done as a separate project in order to have this 
project completed prior to winter. 

Plans and specifications for this project were approved on June 6, 1984. The 
City has received the following five bids for this project: 

B I DOER 

Downer & Associates 
l. J • Dua r te , I nc • 
Wayne Fregien 
Claude C. Wood Co. 
Pfister Excavating 

Engineer's Estimate 

A tabulat:/!:1 bids 
~Ponsko 
~~-W~rks Director 

Attachment 

is attached. 

cc: Assistant Finance Director 

JLR/RCP/eeh 

APPROVED: 

LOCATION 

Stockton 
Harysvi lie 
Stockton 
lodi 
Vacavi II e 

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager 

Bl9 

$ 69,395.00 
$ 87,239.00 
$ 93,589.00 
$ 96,458.00 
$I 0 1 , I 34 . 00 

$ 79,000.00 

FILE NO. 



) 

HAPLE STREET STORM DRAIN . 
Stockton St. to Central Ave. 

ITEM 
NO. 

1. 
2. 
3. ... 

APPROXIMATE 
QUANTIYY 

662 LF' 
659 LF' 
736 LF' 

3 EA 
1 EA 

DESCRIPTION 

24" Storm Drain 
15" Storm Drain 
12" Storm Drain 
48" Manhoie 
Abandon Manhole 

s 

ENGINEER'S 
ESTIMATE 

UNIT TOTAL 
PRICE PRICE ---

40.00 s 26,480.00 
35.00 2 3,065.00 
30.00 22,080.00 

I ,200. 00 3,600.00 
soo.oo 500.00 

.. 
T,abulations. of Bids received June 27, l~t84 ~ 

DOWNER & ASSOCIATES 

UNIT 
PRICE 

TOTAL 
PRICE 

t 

5. 
6. LUMP SUM E~cavation Safety LS 3,275.00 

s 40.00 
25.00 
27.00 

1600.00 
1000.00 

LS 

s 26,480.00 
16,475.00 
19,4lto.oo 
4,800.00 
1 ,000.00 
1,200.00 e 

TOTAL s 79,000.00 s 69,395.00 

L. J. DUARTE t__l~ WAYNE F'REGIEN CLAUDE C. WOOD CO. PFISTER EXCAVATING 

ITEM UNIT TOTAl Ul~ IT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL UNIT TOTAL 
NO. PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE PRICE - -
1. $ 47.50 $ 31 ,ltltS.OO s 50.00 s 33. 100.00 s so.oo S33, 100.00 $ 56.00 s 37,0]2.00 -2. 36.00 2~ 124.00 ltO.QO 26,360.00 lt2.00 27,678.00 38.00 25,042.00 
3. 32.00 23,tJI40.00 38.00 27,360.00 39.00 28,080.00 36.00 25,920.00 
4. 2,000.00 6,000.00 I,SOO.OO 4,500.00 I ,200.00 3~600.00 2,200.00 6,600.00 
s. I ,000.00 I ,000.00 I ,200.00 I ,200.00 I , 500.00 I, 500.00 1 .soo .00 1,500.00 
6. LS 2 ,ON .00 LS I ,069.00 LS 2,500.00 l.S 5,000.00 

--
TOTAL s 6?,239.00 s 93.589.00 $96,458.00 S I 0 1 , 1 34 . 00 


